2016 NMSPE Annual Meeting



Friday, June 17, 2016 8:00 a.m.—5:00 p.m. • 7.0 PDHs

(includes 2.0 PDH ethics)

CNM Workforce Training Center

5600 Eagle Rock Avenue NE, Room 101, Albuquerque, New Mexico

Sponsored by New Mexico Society of Professional Engineers

Conference Agenda

7:30—8:00 a.m.	Registration
8:00—8:15 a.m.	Welcome and Introduction
8:15—9:00 a.m.	Albuquerque Economic Development Gary Tonjes, President, Albuquerque Economic Development, Inc.
9:00—10:00 a.m.	Albuquerque Rapid Transit Bruce Rizzeri, Director, City of Albuquerque Alvarado Transportation Center
10:00—10:15 a.m.	Break
10:15—11:15 a.m.	UP Intermodal Exchange—Border Crossing, Intermodal Facility and Economic Development for Santa Teresa-San Jeronimo William Mattiace, Executive Director, Santa Teresa Area Development, NM Border Authority Mario Juarez-Infante, PE, Wilson and Company Ivan Jaime, Union Pacific
11:15—12:15 p.m.	Legislative Update Fred Nathan, Think New Mexico Monica Youngblood, State Representative Bill O'Neill, State Senator
12:15—12:30 p.m.	Break
12:30—1:45 p.m.	Networking Lunch and Business Meeting President's Report, Treasurer's Report, Engineer of the Year Award, Young Engineer of the Year Award, and Induction of NMSPE Board Members
	Innovate Albuquerque Gary Oppedahl, Director, City of Albuquerque Economic Development Department
1:45– 2:45 p.m.	NMDOT Infrastructure Asset Management Tamara P. Haas, PE, Asset Management & Planning Division Director, NMDOT Antonio E. Jaramillo, PE, Transportation Asset Management Working Group, NMDOT Jeffrey S. Mann, PE, Transportation Asset Management Working Group, NMDOT
2:45—3:00 p.m.	Break
3:00—5:00 p.m.	Ethics Robert J. Perovich, Esq. Keleher & McLeod, P.A.

2016 NMSPE Annual Meeting • June 17, 2016 • 7.0 PDHs (includes 2.0 PDH ethics)

Who Should Attend?

This seminar is designed for anyone who has an interest in issues affecting New Mexico. This comprehensive overview provides attendees the opportunity to hear up-to-date information on Albuquerque Economic Development, UP Intermodal Exchange, Legislative Update, NMDOT Infrastructure Asset Management and more.

Conference Registration Information

Registration Deadline — June 13, 2016

Cancellation Policy — A full refund (less \$25 processing fee) will be issued if NMSPE receives written notice no later than June 13, 2016.

Registration Fee (includes continental breakfast and lunch): \$110.00 NMSPE Members (\$135 after 6/10/16) \$160.00 Non-Members (\$185 after 6/10/16) Free to first 25 Students

Professional Development Hours —

Each attendee will receive a certificate of attendance up to 7.0 PDHs for Professional Development Hours (includes 2.0 Ethics PDHs)

Pay Online at http://nmspe.org/events

Make Checks Payable to NMSPE and mail to:

P.O. Box 94895 Albuquerque, NM 87199

Conference Location — CNM Workforce Training Center, 5600 Eagle Rock Ave. NE, Room 101, Albuquerque, New Mexico.

Conference Registration Information

Name		Employer
Address		City/State/Zip
Phone	_ Email	
Dietary Requirements		
Amount Enclosed: \$		

About NMSPE

The New Mexico Society of Professional Engineers (NMSPE) provides leadership for the advancement of engineering professionalism throughout New Mexico. We provide conferences, meetings, events and activities, including ethics classes. We are over 350 members strong! Our members range from university students to retired professionals located throughout the state of New Mexico in several different chapters.

For More Information

New Mexico Society of Professional Engineers • 505.977.7353 • NMSPE.state@gmail.com • www.NMSPE.org